

SOUTH EASTERN SPECIAL EDUCATION

Serving Clay, Crawford, Jasper, Lawrence, and Richland Counties Kim Kessler, Director

February 14, 2023 Vacancy Notice

South Eastern Special Education has a vacancy for the **2023-2024** school year for the following position:

Early Childhood Special Education Teacher

ECE Self-Contained Classroom

Salary is determined by the Collective Bargaining Agreement. Applicants must hold either an Illinois Professional Educator License for LBS I/Special Education certificate or an Early Childhood 04 certificate. An Early Childhood Special Education approval must be attached to either type of certificate.

Interested applicants should send a cover letter, transcript(s), and resume that includes three references, to the attention of:

Kim Kessler, Director South Eastern Special Education PO Box 185 Ste. Marie, IL 62459

Or e-mail to: kkessler@sese.org

P.O. BOX 185 STE. MARIE, IL 62459 618-455-3396 FAX 618-455-3134

South Eastern Special Education does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, age, handicap or national origin in the provision of educational services or in the participation in educational services as required by federal and state laws.